

Arrowhead Little League



Dear Valued Community Partner,

Arrowhead Little League (AHLL) is a 501 (C) (3) non-profit organization, is fully charted under Little League International, and is proud to be a 100% volunteer organization.

The objective of AHLL is to implant firmly in the children of the community the ideals of good sportsmanship, honesty, loyalty, courage and respect for authority, so that they may be well adjusted, stronger and happier children and will grow to be good, decent, healthy and trustworthy citizens. For over 25 years, AHLL has been helping to teach young boys and girls the values for which Little League was founded upon. Little League is designed to develop superior citizens rather than superior athletes through playing the All American game of baseball.

AHLL plays and practices at Foothills Park located at 5600 West Union Hills Drive in Glendale. We offer our community seven different levels of competition ranging from ages four to eighteen. We are operated solely by volunteers with funds being raised by registration fees, concession stand, fundraisers, and community sponsorships. Our organization is always looking for new sponsors to assist in offsetting our growing expenses so registration fees can remain affordable to the average family. Our sponsor contributions also allow AHLL the ability to offer registration scholarships to those families less fortunate who understand the positive impact of having their children in Little League.

The purpose of this letter is to ask for your support and sponsorship of Arrowhead Little League. With your support, AHLL will continue to have a positive impact on the children of the community and show the community your business cares about the future of our children. Your help will allow us to continue providing a safe and fun environment for kids to play and learn the fundamentals of life and baseball which has made Arrowhead Little League the premier league it is today!

AHLL is a 501 (C) (3) non-profit organization and your sponsorship funds are 100% tax deductible as allowed by law (please see your tax advisor). Attached you will find a description of our sponsorship levels along with benefits, our boundary map, along with a sponsorship form.

Thank you for your consideration, with your support, we can make a difference in the community.

Sincerely,

Sponsorship Coordinator

sponsors@arrowheadll.com http://www.arrowheadll.com



Arrowhead Little League



Sponsorship Levels

Grand Slam League Sponsor \$1000

- 6'x8' full color banner displayed at Foothills Park outfield fence with priority location in centerfield for 1 year.
- Sponsorship plaque
- Booth at Opening Day ceremonies
- Business name displayed with link to website on AHLL website
- Social Media traffic
- · Company name on sponsor board
- Company name mentioned during opening ceremonies

Home Run League Sponsor \$500

- 4'x6' team banner will contain company logo/info and be displayed on the outfield fence for 1 year.
- · Company name on sponsor board
- Business name displayed on AHLL website
- Sponsorship plaque

Double Play Team Sponsor \$250

- Company name on sponsor board
- Business name displayed on AHLL website
- Sponsorship plaque

The Helping Hand Scholarship \$100 per child

- Company name on sponsor board
- Business name displayed on AHLL website
- Pays registration fee for players with financial hardship

If you are interested in becoming a Sponsor, please fill out the online form at http://goo.gl/forms/rEI4Pi67fd or contact sponsors@arrowheadll.com.